NATIONAL Assessment Centre Service	es souls	227000			
Ente in (10) 2002 1) (1) lich des		Usite AcTime Completed Done by			
Ref No 1/10/2001585/4 SAS e	diling	S .		÷	-
Veh No 8KX 2005A E-ma	I (within bless Al- Three	.3			
100 4 100 PX 1050 1-Mat	or Claim Forni	·		The state of the s	
I-Mot	or W/O (Wathin 194) 2h	10. 31: Thirty			
OD (1F) Reporting Only . 1-Pho	to Uploaded		į	COLOR STATEMENT	
TD Incurer:	ment/Survey Report	and the second second second second			
Ass't	Report by Fax / Hand		: Fax:		
Profetred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (20 100	Tel:			
TP Particulars: Veh No: XE 314	3 R INC)/Non-INC Tel:		1	*************
Owner / Driver: (1 man	Cover Type: (
Policy No: () Period !	Date:	Time			
Confirmed by : (Insured/Driver Liability (%) [Note-Est-	Status (WO): N: 0-		A CHARLEST AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PARTY NAMED IN	[0]	
Year of Registration: () Warranty:	- minky draft control in the part of the control in)	haldes associated as a popular		
	/ \$2,000 ()		appropriate and more communications.		
General Remarks:-		1.		Marine Ministers in National States	Allegania Colonia
() Walk-In Customar : Customer's Information s	trictly Confidential &	Strictly NO rafer o	repairer.		 .
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGE	NTLY.	12000		employment to require a commission	
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice: YES ()/NO()	Towing Co. (and the same of th	· Name of the Control	
Remarks;- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	yu dipan s	Date&Time C	ompleted	Done t	у
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Courtesy					
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()			tion after the Balletine and the second	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	()				
Injury:					
Date/Time Actions					Annual International Print
PARTON SPECIAL	and the same of th		TO ASSOCIATE VIEW OF THE PARTY		
	and the same of th	The same of the same and the same of the s	principal and the second second	and the state of t	make a water to a few t
		***************************************	-		- 44234
		nii waxan	abilet	Ant (\$)	Ami (S)
•	2 200	Preparation Che	The same of the sa	1st.[3i]]	Add Bill
Cluimant's Parficulars:	2) DA : Da	mage Assessment (SIC	(0); INC (\$80		
Driver/Owner:	3) TF : Tov 4) FF : Foll	ow-Through Survey	A PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	120	
Contact No:	StVT : Ful	ow-Through Survey (R		\$30	
Damaged Portion:	6) TR : Re-	inspection .		\$15	 -
Daniagot Folion.	8) NTUC	e DA + SMRT Survey Additional Services		100	
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1 NS: C	airlesy Cor / Tps Allows		53	
	*N6: Re	puir Co-ordination at Repair Inspection		\$10i \$25	
Auditors' Comments :-	*N8: D	V / Collect Excess Cour		\$5	
CALL	9) N12: 1d	i): TP (Non INC) again as Mobile	181 INC	301	
Cat, 2/3;	Invotce do		Fee Charged Fee Charged	USZ OC	
	Invaige de	ted	a co course	Marchant Con Art	

....



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

18/02/2022 12:17 (SGT) Date of Submission 17/02/2022 10:50 (SGT) Date of Accident 8 Jurong Pier Rd, Singapore 619160 **Exact Location of Accident** YANG KEE LOGISTIC WAREHOUSE LEVEL 1 Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Toyota

Vehicle Registration Number SKX2805A

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? SIM XING YUAN Name Of Registered Owner SXXXX396C NRIC No shftransport@gmail.com **Email Address** (Phone) +65-96757390 Mobile Phone No +65-97333501 Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Camry Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Private car Vehicle Category

Auto Transmission 2494 CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Lonpac Insurance Bhd Name of Insurance Company Comprehensive Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Z21VP05030360 Policy Number Cover Note Number

DRIVER

SIM AH TEE Name of Driver SXXXX580J NRIC No

Date Of Birth	25/05/1950			
Occupation	Indoor			
Date Of Driving Pass	16/05/1970			
Driving experience	51 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS			
Gender	Male			
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-97333501			
Alt. Phone Number	shftransport@gmail.com			
Email Address				
Address	BLK 236A SERANGOON AVENUE 2 #10-151			
Address complement	-			
Postcode	560236			
Is the driver the policyholder?	No			
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Parent			
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No			
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver				
	5 au			
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver				
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT				
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear			
Weather Conditions	Clear			
Road Surface	Dry			
Rodu Sullace				
OTHER INFORMATION				
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No			
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2			
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes			
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No			
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes			
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1			
the disease approached by linknown person(s)	Ma			
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No			
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION				
DETAILS OF FOLIAL MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY O				
Was the assident reported to the police?	No			
	No			
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	-			
If yes, against whom?				
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT				
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN				
ATTACHMENT(S)				
ATTACHMENT(O)				
Ava assident photos available for attachment?	Yes			
Are accident fillotos avaliable for attacimient				
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No			
Was there any audio recorded?	140			
	TRANSPORTED TO THE PROPERTY 1			
DETAILS OF OTH	ER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1			
Vehicle Registration Number	XE3143R			
Vehicle Manufacturer	-			
+ Child in the control of the contro	-			

Commercial vehicle

Accident report SN08222I0002

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Name of Driver Contact Number Address

Address complement

Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
The second secon	***************************************
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	SIM AH TEE Male
Gender	(Phone) +65-97333501
Phone No	(Filone) 103-37000001
Address	-
Address Complement	- ×
Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SKX2805A
Wore seat helts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Flease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurence Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made evaluable upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowladge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal date/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(5) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (at insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers 'isw yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/suthority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident endlor my claims;
- (ii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by ma;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/me?
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

(b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers haw firms, may/are permitted to collect. use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and

(c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers end/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/lew firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Folicyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

Divers Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Data

Wisingsold by Peporling Centre
Personnel

READ CANG KER LOUDING WARREQUIRE LAWEL)

Vehicle A: SKX2805A

Vehicle B: XE 3143R

Describe Circumstances of the Accident On the stated date and time, I vehicle A was stationary at the stated location. Suddenly vehicle & reversed and collided outo my vehicle front portion multiple times as vehicle B was moving back and forth. Vehicle B has a trailer attached bearing two number plates: XE 3143 R, TRC 7862 D.

Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect

*

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Date of Accident	17 0 2 002 Accident Time: 1050 (24-HR-Format)
	: 8 Jurong Pier Rd (Yang Kee Logistics Wavehouse Level 1)
Accident Place	: SKX2805A Make/Model: Toyota Camry
Vehicle No. (Car Plate No.)	7 11/205030360
Insurance Company	Lonpac Policy No: ZaIVP05030360
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	. Sim Xing Yuan (58707396 C
Owner or Company Contact No.	. 9675 7390 Owner's HpCompany Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: Sim Ah Tee SO798580J
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	25 05 1950 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 16 5 1970
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse\Parent\Children\Sibling\Employee\Others:
DRIVER'S Address	BIK 236 A Serangoon AVED #10-151 5560236
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 97333501 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation : LVD	OOK \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: shftransport@gmail.com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type : Rep	orting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including Dr	iver):
Was there any video Captured by car Exact purpose for which vehicle was Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	camera: YES (NO) being used at time of accident: Private use \ Work Purpose
Other Pa	urty Driver's Particular (if anv)
Vehicle. No: XE 3143 R	Vehicle. No:
Vehicle Make \Model:	Vehicle Make \Model:
Name Driver:	
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:

NEW – Passenger's name & gender:



(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Singapore Office: 300, Beach Road #17-04/07, The Concourse, Singapore 199555.
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (65) 6296 3767 Website: www.lonpac.com.sg
GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA). THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z21VP05030360

Type of Cover: COMPREHENSIVE

1. Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

TOYOTA CAMRY 2.5

- SKX2805A

2. Name of Policy Holder

SIM XING YUAN

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

02/12/2021

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

01/12/2022

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive (A) THE POLICYHOLDER (B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/HER PERMISSION Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use

USE ONLY FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD, RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING OR THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS (OTHER THAN SAMPLES) IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE.

Excess

: \$\$ 500.00(SECTION 1) INSURED / NAMED DRIVERS

S\$ 2,500.00(SECTION 1) UNNAMED DRIVERS

S\$ 3,000.00(SECTION 1) ADDITIONAL EXCESS FOR ELDERLY OR YOUNG AND/OR INEXPERIENCED DRIVERS

S\$ 100.00WINDSCREEN EXCESS

AN ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$500 FOR 2ND & SUBSEQUENT CLAIM DURING THE POLICY PERIOD (FOR COMPREHENSIVE COVER ONLY).

Condition

: ACCIDENT REPAIRS AT LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID: WOOALAN Date Issued: 29/11/2021